

# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the  
**LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY**  
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library  
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied  
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1

L.D. 2442

2

(Filing No. H- 775 )

3

STATE OF MAINE  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
112TH LEGISLATURE  
SECOND SPECIAL SESSION

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1762, L.D. 2442,  
Bill, "AN ACT to appropriate Funds Necessary to Im-  
plement an Intensive Supervision Program, to Develop  
Community Corrections and Treatment Programs and to  
Address Needs of the Department of Corrections for  
the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1987."

13

14

15

16

17

Amend the bill in Part A, in that part relating  
to "CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF" by striking out all  
of that part relating to Probation and Parole (page  
8, lines 10 to 17 in L.D.) and inserting in its place  
the following:

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

'Probation and Parole	
Positions	(6)
Personal Services	106,698
All Other	42,636
Capital Expenditures	14,208
Provides funds for 3	
intensive supervi-	
sion teams. The	
Commissioner of	
Correction; shall re-	
port on the	
cost-effectiveness	
of this program to	
the First Regular	
Session of the 114th	
Legislature.'	

34

35

36

37

38

Further amend the bill in Part A, in that part  
relating to "CORRECTIONS, DEPARTMENT OF" by striking  
out in the last line (page 9, line 24 in L.D.) the  
figure "\$3,200,334" and inserting the figure  
'\$3,051,196'

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1720, L.D. 2442

1 Further amend the bill in Part A, by striking out  
2 at the end (page 10, line 39 in L.D.) the figure  
3 "\$1,668,925" and inserting in its place the figure  
4 '\$1,668,925'

5 Further amend the bill in the fiscal note, in  
6 that part relating to "Department of Corrections" by  
7 striking out the figure "\$3,200,334" (page 12, line 5  
8 in L.D.) and inserting in its place the figure  
9 '\$3,051,196' and in that part relating to "Total"  
10 (page 12, line 10 in L.D.) by striking out the figure  
11 "\$1,818,063" and inserting in its place the figure  
12 '\$1,668,925'

13 STATEMENT OF FACT

14 This amendment reduces the number of intensive  
15 supervision teams from 10 teams to 3 teams and ad-  
16 justs the cost accordingly.

17 6477053086

Filed by Rep. Bell of Paris  
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the  
House  
5/30/86 (Filing No. H-775)